Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 36363636 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A) 1948
(B) 1962
(C) 1965
(D) 1971
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
19. Canberra Commission is related
to :
(A) Elimination of nuclear weapons

1962 :
(A) Krishna Menon
(B) C. Subramaniam
(C) Jagjivan Ram
(D) R. Venkataraman
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
23. India and France signed strategic
partnership agreement in the
year :

(A) Explosive weapons
(B) Machine guns
(C) Nuclear, Biological and
Chemical Weapons (NBC)
(D) Heavy Artillery
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27. WMD
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
28. During 1990s cuts in the US defence
expenditure have been argued
mainly because of :

30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31. “Geopolitics is a pseudo-science”
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
33. One direct result of the Gulf War I
was that the United States
succeeded in the following :

(B) Communist governments were
established in many Arab
Nations
(C) The leadership of the Soviet
Union strongly influenced the
policies of Saddam Hussein
(D) The United States supported
Israel and the Soviet Union
supported Several Arab
Nations
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
36. A sea zone prescribed by the UN
Convention on the Law of Seas over
which a state has special rights over

greatest impact on :
(A) Import quotas
(B) Immigration policies
(C) Advances in technology
(D) Defence spending
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
40. Who among the following said, “We
will wage a thousand years war
against India” ?

exchanges
(C) Prior notification of military
exercises
(D) Creation of Information
Highways
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
44. The Cold War developed moving as
a result of which one of the
following ?

46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47. Confidence-building Measures
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
49. The basic rules of the International
Humanitarian Law have been laid
down in :

Environmental Association
(C) International Agency for
Economic Administration
(D) Indian Atomic Energy
Association
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52. IAEA
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
53. The approach of ‘Preventive
Diplomacy’ was propounded by :
(A) John F. Kennedy

towards which country ?
(A) United States
(B) Vietnam
(C) Malaya
(D) India
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
58. What agreement exists that controls
export among suppliers to constrain
the proliferation of missile

(A) Bangladesh
(B) Sri Lanka
(C) India
(D) Nepal
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(HDI)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
62. Keeping in view the poverty
corruption scenario in Asian
countries, who among the following

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
67.
‘Absolute Weapon’
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
68. The term ‘Threat without enemies’
is intertwined with which one of the
following ?

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72. Multi-Barrel Rocket
Launcher’
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/IIIAUG-16315/III
74. SLV-3 is the code name for :
(A) India’s Third satellite
(B) The third stage of operation ‘Sri